QOctober 5, 2117

Applicant(s): Teresa Shatten, Surinder Pal Singh, and Mansuro Lalani
Westsouth, Inc., T/a Southwest Discount Liquors
3212 Washington Boulevard 21230
Class: ‘A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Application to transfer ownership.
(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) Teresa Shatten was born in Baltimore, MD in November of 1967. She lives in
Baltimore, MD; (2) Surinder Pal Singh was bomn in Punjzb, India in January of 1989. He lives in Ellicott Gity; and (3)
Mansuro Laiani was born in Diu, India in January of 1952. He lives in Randallstown, MD.
(b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Teresa Shatten (10%); {2) Surinder Pal Singh (45%); and (3) Mansuro Lalani {45%).

(c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business was $1.075 milfion. A deposit of $200,000 was
made. $875,000 to be financed through bank note.

(d) Qualified Voters: Janet Watson, Joginder Singh Samra, and Valerie Carroll are qualified Baitimore City voters.
(e) Zoning: Applicant(s) have applied for a USE permit, for the continued use of property as a package goods store.
{f) Corporate Standing: Westsouth, Inc. is a MD Corporation and as of 8/20/2017 is active and in good standing.

(g) Posting Report: The location was posted on 8/21/2017, and checked on 9/5/2017. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are 0 licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area.

(h) Timeline: Last Inspection by BLLC was performed 9/5/2017. At that time, the establishment was open and
operating.

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the foliowing
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The potential
effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or uniqueness of
the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which application is
made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions, parking, or
convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board’s Decision:



Application for Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

NERTRANSFER/EXPANSION/ ANENONENT(S) AFFLICATION FEE - 360000

***place cursor on the field to enter text Do Not tab.

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION: TRANSFER mui NEW [ EXPANSION OF PREMISES 3 AMENDMENT(S) (3

EXILANATION OF REDUEST: TRANSFER OWNERSHIP FROM SOUTHWEST, LLC TO WESTSOUTH INC, CLASSTYPE: A
|F HEW LICENSE REQLLEST, THEN ADDRESS OF PREPOSED LOCATION:

IFTRAHSFER DF BWNERSRIP OKLY, THEN ADDRESS OF CURRENT LICENSE: 3212 WASHINGTON BLYD , BALTIMORE, MD 27230

F TRANSFER OF GWNERSHIR AND LOCATION, THEW CURRENT ADBRESS OF LICENSEC LOCATION

|FTRANSFER OF GWHERSHIP AND LOCATION, THEN ADDRESS OF PROPOSED RELOCATION:

CORPORATE/LLL/LLP/ PARTNERSRIF RAME; WESTSOUTH INC. TRADE NAME: SOUTHWEST DISCOUNT LIQUCRS
BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER; 410-646-4616 BUSIKESS EMAIL ADDRESS: SCUTHWEST2138@GMAIL COM
ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT. TO BE OETERMINED ADORESS: FHONE:

Part of Premises Used (4t Foars and Areas for Starags): INTERIOR GROUND FLOOR FOR DISPLAY, STORAGE, SALES, OFFICE, REST ROOM.

liva Emtertainment provided? [Ves = No What Kind ( £x 1/ fand Fi2)?

Uutdoor Takle Service Provided? C1Yes M o Off Premise Catering of Food and Afcohol? [ Yes B No  Eatering Application filed with LLCY (3 Yes[®lHa
Delivery of alonbnl? DY&S Eblu Ioning Receipt or Eurpent Certificate of Decupancy Parmit attached to Applimtiun?@ Yes [ INo

Plagsa note that as per Ale. Bav. Art. § 12-HO7{4)(Z), an spplication for the issusnce ar transfar, /s not complats unlass the spplicant has
phtained spprovel sad/er verification fram the Bsltimars Munfcios! Zoning Administration (BHZ4)

{. Applicant A
TERESA {NO MIDDLE NAME) SHATTEN L
(Full name) (Telephoneno ) E-mail (Required)
28004 ERDMAN AVENUE BALTIMORE MD 21213 49 YEARS (ENTIRE LIFE)
{Residence)Straat Lity State fipCede | (perind of residency in Baltimare City)
11487 FEMALE BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, USA
{Manth/Year gf Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)
Check: sl [ HoHava you besn a resident ard taxpayer of the Bity of Baltimees for 2 years greceding this epplication?

] No Arayou a registered voter in the Chy of Baltimore?
Z Applicant B
SURINDER PAL SINGH . q
{Full name} (Telephoreno.) E-mafl (Require
3204 WEST SPRINGS DRIVE ELLICOTT GITY Mo 21043 L NONE
{Residence)Streat City State Zip Cude {perind af residency in Baltimaore ity)
R MALE PUNJAB, INDIA
{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male ar Female) {Mlace of Birth)

Check: Yes = {inMHave you been 3 resident and taxpayer of the Gity of Baltimare for Z years preceding this apglication?
[3 Yes '™ fin)Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimors?

3. Applicant C )

MANSURQ IBRAHIPMO LALANI _ & i 5 al"l
(Fall name) (Teiephonzno ) Su:'mﬁ gE! 3 19l
S7T15VALLEY HILLORIVE  RANDALLSTOWN MD 21133 NONE ﬂDIH\ M0 0 VU%
{Residence)Streat City Stata lip Code {pericd of rwdanr.y in Baltimere Em% 0
01452 MALE DIU, INDIA ES ki A

[} Yes[wHo}re you aregistered voter in the City of Batimare?
1

(Month/Year of Birth (Sex: Male or Female) (Fisce af Birth}
Check: E] Yes [|] IE ave you been o resident and taxpayer of the Gity of Beftimers for 2 years preceding this application? 0 3 f\ ‘ 3 O B‘H

Revised January 2017



1. Has the applicant(s) been sdjudged guilty of a felnny in the State of Maryland or any nther? CF Yes = No - Ifyes indicate applicant and explain.
Applicant A (] BLCI col

2 Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty of viclating the laws governing the sale of any alcohofic beverage or for gambling in any State, including
Maryland? (3 Yes W No - If yes, mark epplicant and provide an explanation in adjacent space provided.
Applicant A [ B0 CO

3, State whather the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged quilty of any oHense agsinst the laws of the State of Maryland, any other State within
the United States, or ageinst the United States {Federal Crime)? O Yas = Na - If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A [] B[] Lo

4. Has the agplicant(s} ever had a license for the sale of alzoholic beverages in the State of Maryland? CJ Yes = No If yes, mark applicent and
explain.
Applicant A (O B0 COl

5. Has the applicant{s) ever had a liquor license suspended or revaked? O] Yes = No {f yes, mark spplicant and explain,
Applicart A O B[] |

B. Does the spplicant(s) have a financial interest in any other alecholic beverage business or husiness for which en alceholic beverage licensa
has bean applied for, grented, and issued? (3 Yes M No If yas, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant AT B LO

7. Do tha spouses ar children of any of the applicant(s) hava a finanvial intarast in any other alccholic beverages license or husiness in Baltimore
City ar any nther Jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? O Yes m No if yes, mark applicant and explain,
Applicant A O Bd L4

8. Ars you financially interested in any other alcohuolic beverages license applind, granted or issued? [ Yes 3 Na If yes, pleass explain.
Applicant A 3 B cO

Is tha licensed premise t:um!ntlx gpen and ngaratmg? s Yes O] No lf no, then Ehmse axglain when the astshlishment ceased gperations.

1. Do any pf the applicant(s) - persanally or through an entity ~ have ey indebiedness or ather financial obligations to any manutacterer,
brawar, distiler, or wholesaler at the time af making this application? O3 Yes B He if yes, please explain. If yes, please pravide information as to
the applican(s) indehted - parsonally or thraugh an entity - the amnunt of ths indshtedness, and the nama af the manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
ar whelesaler?

Applicant A [ 8L CL

Revised Jaruary 2017



I! Pluasn Iist tha fu[]nwm In'fummﬂnn for the Mana B ufmaestahlisi'unent to Im Iltmsed.

MAN S U RO LALAN i 3715 VALLEY HILL DR., RANDALLSTUWN_m 21130 :

Apnlicants Applying as Business Entities - (Bive name(s) and addresses ~ in Corporation list ol officers (attach (ist if necessary) or in Limited Liabilty  Company/Partnerships
list all authorized persons.) Please note thet sl foansees MUST keve a FINAKCIAE INTEREST k1 the livensz sppfed for a5 per Ale. Bev. Art 54-103 (a){1)). If secessery,
please sttsch s st of the names end sddress of alf mitstanding stock bolders who 5t the tims of sppfeation swn mars than 53 of the outstanding stock of the

carporstion snd Bie srticles of boerporstion, perinership sgresment r srifcles m‘nmankam
A

1) NAME: Wma bﬂm(m ADDRESS: 2{/06( C Fﬁ('l’v‘.(w Met 2! TLE;

£l 2104
Ry ke

) HAME: W‘mof?@/&f&n% ADORESS: 3zem TMLE.

s bafley //,br A
e Nagsap o Lalng, AnRess: %w /séfw/f? 3N THILE:

%0F STOCK HELD:

4 NAME ADDRESS: TITLE;

sorsocnn D 4s
O STOCKHELD: 9257 ¢ 4
A5 gl

%l STOEK HELD:

*Extract fram Law: K sny affidevit or oath requirsd under the provisions of this Act shell contain any false stataments. the offendsr shall be deemed
guilty af perfery. And upon indictment and conviction thereaf shell be subjact tz pansfiies provided by Law for that crime.

CERTIFICATE BF APRLICANTS: At lemist one applicant whose sigmsture appears below certlfies that he/sha fas been o resident end taxpayer of Baltimore City,
Maryland for ot least two yeers preceding the filing of this epplication. Esch of said applicants hereby certifies furthar that Hf tha license applied for s granted,
he/she will conforim {a 2il State and Lounty faws and regqulations relating to the sals of elonholic beversges, as well as to the rulas and requiations of the Board of

Licensa Commissioners fo

| hereby certify thatBnthe 22 day of JULY EDlThefan me, the subscriber, 2 notary public of the State of

MARYLAND

Lizense Cemmissioners for Baltimore City, and herby grants permission to the State Comptrofler, bis duly suthorized deputles, inspectors and slerks, The Board of
BftimareBijty. its duly authardzed agents and smployzes, ard any pesce officer of Baltimare City or the State of Maryland to inspect and
emiges and any and ell parts therenf upon and in which said businass ks to ke conducted,

inand for

HOWARD CO, persanalty sppesred [ERESA SHATTEN the applicant(s) named in this renewal application made ath in due

form offaw that ﬁepr“ﬁﬁm are true and correct. As witness, my fand and rotarfal szel,
Signature: fHotary Seal] My Commission expires 03-26-2018

MARTIMOHNSON

Printed Hame;

g

Signature of Applicant 8

| hereby uerhﬁthat o0 the 22 dayof JULY . ?ﬂl?hefnre me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State of MARYLAND
HOWARD CO personaly appeared SURINDER PAL SINGH the applicart{s} named in this renewal application made oath in due

farm of law that the matter and Facts containedgn said epplication zre true and correct. As witness. my hand and notaria! seal.
Sigrature: [Notary Seal] My Commission expiras 03-26-2018

Printed Name: MAR% JOHNSON

-

Signature cf Applicant [

| hereby carlrér{ﬂmt othe_22 dayof _JULY 701 7hefare me. the subscribar, a notary public of the State of_ MARY LAND

HOWA

Printed Hame: MAR% JOHNSON

Revised January 2017

inand for

inand far

D CO personally appeaged MANSURO IBRAHIPMO LALANI g applicant(s) named in this renewal application made wath in due
form of law that miwmiid application arg true and correct. As witness, my hand and notarial seal,
Signatura: [otary Seal] My Commissicn expires 03-26-2018



Nama and Address of the rwners of the premise landlard: - Ay /2 LL‘)M_J»&:«;JL% /_S.M Léc Phone Number: L
fa ,&Azfrg ,.{;ﬁo;;? et

P{’.E[ > C 2?’* a

STATEMENT OF MWNER OF PREMISES REGLIRED IN EE]H ELTION WIfH ALCOHAOLIC BEVERAGES LAW BF MARYLAND

(1 WE) MSecd o wibess ' HEREBY
CRTIFY, That {t am. we zre) the owner{s) of the praperty located at 3212 WASHINGTON BLVD.

Raltimore, ity with a Zip Code of 21230 , which is named in the present application made to Board of Liguor Ucense

Commissioners of Battimore City under the Alcohalic Beverage Laws of Maryland end sssent to the - graating of the ficense applied for,
and hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners of Baltmare City, its duly authorized sgents and emplayess, and  eny peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State
of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises ugon which the busicess is tobe conducted, and any and all parts
of the building in which said business is to be conductad, at any and all hours.

! her'ahy certify that on the day of gh gt# . ?U_L'ﬁe%ﬁeys EE notary public of the State nfw ffEnd
sonally appesred /m the

appllc‘ani 5) namad in this renevs3! epplication made sath in duz form of lzw that the matter and facts contained in said applicatien are truz and correct

The follewing cartificates must ba signed by at Jeast 3 persons, = Ex
We, the nrdersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the ity of Baltimore in whtnh tEE hus!nE:BSE1-2027
caverad by the present application bs to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are persanally knowo tu

ug and has been a resident or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and & resident of the State of Maryland for Z yoar % ________ ‘\v
this application. 7. ~ c}ii:{()\f
’Hm pany

Namas Address Signaturs oo Length of time

{Month/Year) | Acquainted with the
- _— - /- ) Applicant(s)
JANET WATSan) | 2627 ERDMAN ANE. KMOM l?-.—éL( 10

2 YERRS

ToEINDER S/ey | 6104 gagy ANE. /r | TUST
SHorRA ol |0 @1 | Ter

Brard of Liquor License Enrnrmssmners for the Lj
q iy af Beltimare, Pleasa note that this Is & poblic doctment and upon reguest

231 Ezst Baltimore Street, B Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 i be orovided
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax. 410-398-4382 1 e provided tn the general members of the pubi

Revised Jsnuary 2017




(i, WE)
LRTIFY. That (Il am, we are) thEWhg praparty located at 3212 WASHINGTON BLVD,_~~"
f 2

timare, Dty with 2 Zip Cade o

Hal

| harehy certify that en the day of

far

ant Address of the swners of the premise fandlord: Phone Humber: /

T OF OWNER OF PREMISES REAUIRED 1N CONHECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW  OF MARYLAN
HERERY

. which is named in tha present applicatioefade to Board of Linuor License
fittothe granting of the license applisd for,
and clerks, the Board of Liquor License

itz of the Stete of , i1 gad

20 before me, the subsoriber. & natar
the

. perzenelly eppear

applicant(s} namad in this rerewsl epplicatiorrTiade oath in due farm of faw that the matter and facts contained in said 2
Az witness, my hand and notagi

Signature:

ication are true and correct.

[Notery Seel] My Eommissinn expires

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons, .
W, the undersigned citizens, raal estate owners and registered vaters in the City of Baltimors inwhich the business
rovered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are persanally knaws to
us and has been 3 resident or & taxpayer of Baltimore ity and & vesident of the State of Maryland for 2 years peecerding

this applicatinn. ‘
REFERENCES FOR TERESA SHATTEN LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION,
(A H3G Wamiton Ave = \
e Celeske Cegat W Vil ges :
Vekene Celeste Cani Bilhmore, MO e \\[}\\%AL i VY s/—) 4 G’U% iaqiﬁ |
N JT
. ; : ' P s thes Pt ef Todei - -
Egard it =L!{}L{ur License Eﬁre':émssmners.fm the City of Baltimore, Plezse et thetthis s 2 peile dectimint 2 vgan roquet
201 East Baltimore Strect 5% Floor, Balthoure, Maryland 21202 vill b prmvidad 1 the generel memiers of the pubis

Phone, 410-296-4377 Fax. £10-396 4302

Revtead Jonuary A
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LAW LINFICES

FOGLEMAN & RANSOM

STEPHAN W, FOGLEMAN, H Genk M. RANsoM, TH

OF COUNSEL
FANE M. SCHROEDER 1720 THAMES STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21231
{4103 258-8500
FAX: (410)220-0726
MARYLANDLEGALZEGMAIL.COM
LIGALMARYLAND.COM

August 29, 2017
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
231 L. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, MD 21202

RE: Southwest Discount Liquors, 3212 Washington Blvd.
Dear Chairman and Commissioners:
Please enter my appearance on behalf of the applicants in the above-captioned

matter and direct all correspondence to my office.

Thank you for vour attention to this matler.

Stephan W. Fogleman

SWI/kv



Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add New License w |

License Detadil
ClosetheLicense | |
License Info

License Num: LA 171 Ceri Num: 0812 Fee: 5858.00 Status: Renewed

License Date:5/1/2017 License Year: 2017
CR Number; 13787419

Query w | Help »

rintLicense © -

Print Renewal Letiar.

Payment Date: 04-28-17

2014 - 2037 TPP Paid [
2017 Trader's License [] 132 UpdateInfo: &

Add Adult Entertainment License
\_- “iiAdd New Aduli Entertainement License
Location

Corp Name: SOUTHWEST, LLC
Trade Mame: SOUTHWEST DISCOUNT LIQUORS
Zone Code; 5
Phone: 410-4446-4614

Block Num: 3212 Street: WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
City: BALTIMORE Stale: MD Zip: 21230

CR Number: 13787419

Portion of Business Used:

CONTIINUE 7O USE AS FACKAGE GOODS AND HAS PAID THE $750 FEE FOR A TASTING
LICENSE THAT MAY BE USED DALY THROUGHOUT THE YEAR.
Restriction:

Editthe License Logition Info

- ‘Alternale Mailing Address |

Llicense Owners

First Name |Last Name |Street City State |Iip f\cﬁon Change Owner
MARK H.  |BAUR 1265 SUGAR MAPLE DRIVE  |[MARRIOTISVILLE |MD 121104 ‘Agg:g,; 5 /e Ownel
SAMUEL P, |MIRABILE (3607 HARFORD ROAD BALTIMORE MD (21218

Sunday license

License Nurm: Cert Num: fee:
License
Mmbmrs

| PIFRREY ¥ ) DRV (PR PV | [FISN ) [ ) o WIS R arJd_""~nonAn

e ¥ar B Wia TA% Ra



LSy,

Comments

Page2 of 2

Date

Comment

Action

07/12/2037

PAID IN FULL: Licensee have an open balance with Chesapeake and Mitchell Beverages per
Mary Lou Dilutis..... /sb

05/24/2017

Chesapecke and Mitchelt Beverages Companies notified us by fax regarding outstanding
balance of $9,398.00.... /sb

12/21/2006

12/15/201¢6 Public Hearing re: Applicalion to iransfer ownership- APPROVED {3-0 vote)

06/16/2016

Alcohol Awareness expires 04/13/20 (Mark Baur}

09/13/2012

?/6/2012 Public Hearing re: Application to expand premises. APPROVED,

08/09/2012

8/12 Expansion of premises, A-BWL, Mark Baur, David Schwariz, Samuei Mirabile, Southwest,
LLC

09/01/2009

09/01/09 $100 TRANSFER CONF. PAID IN FULL #469839

08/12/2009

08/0% Transfer of Ownership, Class A-8WL, Mark H. Baur, David K. Schwartz, Samue! P. Mirabile,

Southwest, LLC

License num: LA 171 Address: 3212 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
Trade Name: SOUTHWEST DISCOUNT LIQUORS

Comment;

Hold Info

o oAdd Comment = o0

Powered by:
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MARYLAND BUSINES Eﬁgﬁf

=

© Maryland Business Express _® Home o Logln/Greats Account

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
WESTSOUTH INC: D18059154

General information  Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Dapartment {0 Number:
018056154

Business Nama:
WESTSOQUTH INC

Principal Office:
3212 WASHINGTON BLVD
BALTIMORE MD 21230

Residant Agent:

MANSURO IBRAHIPMO LALANY
3715 VALLEY HILL DRIVE
RANDALLSTOWN MD 21133

Status:
INCORPGRATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING
» Order Cartificate of Status

Business Typa:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
aB/oB/2M7

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STGCK

Glose Status:
YES

8 Mew Search

& Business Entity Search
% Generatl Information
) Document Order

3 Contact Information



PROPOSED LOCATION: 5/‘2'/&2-’ %M% ﬂffz/%

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA 25

“A™ BEER & WINE

“B BEER & WINE

“C” BEER & WINE

“D” BEER & WINE

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“A-2” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“B” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“C” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

~ “D” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“BD7 BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

PREPARED BY: %W%/{mkﬁ fZ{ / 7
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9/512017 Inspaction Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationTeresa Shatten_Surinder Pal Singh_Mansuro thrahipmo Lalani2017-08-28T13_41_35

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 £, Baitimore Street, 6% Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee information (Trade Name}):

h’eresa Shatten/Surinder Pal Singh/Mansuro (brahipmo Lalani I

Corporation Name: lWestsouth, Inc / ta Southwest Liguars 1

Location Address: | 13317 washington Blvd.

License Type: | Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liquor

is the establishment open and operating in a safe and sanitary manner? | Yes
{If not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | No

Date Posted? [3/21/2017 I

Date Remaved? |9/5/2017 |

Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block rodius? Yes

Cther licensed locations - Describe/Note:
See Map

Comments and Follow-up items{s) {please note any Issues or concerns about the location):
Transfer of Ownership

insert Photo of Sign and location:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx 112



9/52M7 Inspaction Reparts - Transfer_New ApplicationTeresa Shatten_Surinder Pal Singh_Mansure Ibrahipmo Lalani2017-08-28T13_41_35

Inspector Name Date and Time

[i:08.w | baitimore\joann.martin 8/28/2017 | [1:41:35

Name of Licensee {if present)

htip://portal2013.baltimors.city/sites/BLLC _[nspections/_layouts/15/Prinl.FormServer.aspx



9512017 Inspaction Reports - Taresa Shatten_Surinder Pal Singh_Mansuro lbrahipmo LalaniPosting Report2017-08-28T14_10_50

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimare City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6t Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: lTeresa Shatten/Surinder Pal Singh/Mansuro Ibrahipmo Lalani ]

Address of Premises: |3212 Washington Blvd. I

Inspector: | |;:04.w/baltimore\joann.martin |

Date Posted: |B /21/2017 |

Time Posted: | |
Date Rechecked: 19 /5/2017 I
Time Rechecked: | [12:30 pM |

Manager ar Qwner when sign posted: I

Summary on location of sign posted:

Front of Building Qutside

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Remained as posted for the ten day period

Insert Phota of Sign and location:
i s .

hitp//portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspactions/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

112



8/5/2017 inspection Reports - Teresa Shatten_Surinder Pal Singh_Mansuro lbrahipmo LataniPosting Repori2017-08-28T14_10_50

hitp://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx
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Inspection Reports - New Form

BLLC Compliance Inspection

Address:

3212 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD 21230

Page 1 of 3

Trade Nome: [SOUTHWEST DISCOUNT LIQUORS

Corporgtion Name

Type of License:

Date/Time of Inspection:

Muanager/Licensee

Cpenftiosed:

Closed Gate:

Clean ond Free of Debris:

Troders License:

Afcohal Aworeness Certification Date
Issyed:

Exits Marked, Unobstructed:

Fire Capucity:

Dutdoor Seating Capucity:

License is Volfid:

Viplation issued:

Violations Nated:

Lttms Hammetn 1M1 2 TnnléTmmm e atde i faitan /DT T 0 Twerwmantianes! latrAantea/ 1 K iMeint BarmaQarcar acnv

ISOUTHWEST, LLC

Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liquor

|o/s/2017 | [z23208Pm

lGurmir Singh

Open

Satisfactory

Yes

6/13/2017

Yas

L1

N/A

Q80T



Inspection Reports - New Form Page 2 of 3

instructions Given to Licensee:

Inspector’s Comments: lnspected 8/21/2017 ...Compliance inspection completed when transfer of ownership posted

Photo Token:

Owner Email: I_ |

Submitted by lnspector II:U#.w;'ba.'timore\john.howard I

Lddas s Mt it 1N L lil i Al dnli DT Y M T EJPRNUpY B R FRRL 3 | o PW-URFI b ORI o R -~ 3 Y- ¥al2 2 el



Inspection Reports - New Form Page 3 of 3
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Permit - Details

Permit Num.:USE2017-51882
Plan Num:-

Address:3212-3220 WASHINGTON BLVD
Block-Lot:7755 001A(see parcel

details)
Zip Code:21230-1030
Estimated Totatl

Cost:

Existing Use:
Proposed Use:
Type of Work:

see applicant info
see other agency infg

Permit lssued:

Date Final:

Date Exp:
1262017 1:81:23
Last Update.PM

Last User:YOUSUF

Building Fully
Sprinkler:

CONTINUE TO USE FOR LIQUOR STORE AND CHECK CASHING

-
i
H

Add Activity |

Retion

|notes|pisp|assienED

paTE1  |patez]  pates Done By

Application Recaived

Zoning Sign-off

One Stop Permil Cffice Review
FiIRE DEPARTMENT REFERRAL
R77- CATON/AS

APP

bt J/TAQ 1TSA TN i fiv/Dlan Matail

TI26/2017 1:51:00 PM AYQU

742672017 1:51.00 PM 7262017 1:51:00 PM AYOQU

MCFADDEN 7/28/2017 3:43.00 PM
LDz
KLEG

TIZGI2017
712612017

Viowr acemPTRANT M =l TQIINT 71 RRD

Page 1 of 1

Tt n T



TIZB201F Welcome to Baliimore Housing

BALTIMORE HOUSING
ZONING RECEIPT

NO PAYMENT UNTIL CHANGE IS COMPLETED

Hamg > Code Enforcement » > Step 2
Messages

Question About Permit Appfication:planning

Your Use B Geeupancy application requires the following inspection{s): Fire Dept. {311 or 443-263-2220), Health Dept.
{410-396-4544 ar 4424), Housing Inspections {410-396-4170), and Building Inspections {QuickTrac system 443-984-2776,
use inspection code 5404), Note: If multipie inspections are required Building Inspection must be your last inspection.

Reply
Message History:

H

BRENDA Your Use & Occupancy application requires the following inspection{s): Fire Dept. (311 or 443-263-2220), Health Dept.

MCFADDEN (410-396-4544 or 4424}, Housing Inspactions (410-386-4170}, and Building Inspections (QuickTrac system £43-084-
T126/2017 2778, use inspaction code 5404), Note: If multiple inspections are required Building Inspection must be your last
0347 BM inspection.
BRENDA
4 MCFADDEN
CF2sE07
4348 PM -
WJuly 26, 2017 Dear Ms. McFadden, The details of this matter are: 1. This s an existing suilding and business that has
heen previously inspected, 2. The business is in the process of being sold with a down payment made, but the
fransaction has not been complated, 3. The seller and buyer can complete the fransaction and the businass will
MARTIN écompfetely change hands oqﬁy_’ after the csz_‘np!e{ed transfer of the liquor license, 4. The liquor license transfer appllcation
JOHNSON can anly bie accepted whan it is accompanied by, as it says exactly on the liquor board’s form "PROOF OF PAYMENT
2!7[’26/2{]17 FROM ZONING {Expanded uses — Qutdeor Seating/Live Entertalnment), (Please note: It has no expanded uses.) 5,
07-08 FM “THis Is simply a liquor store and its usa is not changing from its pravious use under the sefler, 6. Nothing inside or
' . outside is changing at all - the only thing changing is the ownership. and that has not been completed, as stated above.
We wilf he happy to comply with any requiremaents and inspections that are necassary, and we aporeciate your
guidance, | will respond to any communication fram you as soon as traceive it If calling is easier for you, please fizel
free 1o cali me at 443-636-0827, With Thanks, Martin Johnson Phone 443-636-0827
i%%ﬁggem Your Use & Ocsupancy application reguires the following inspection{(s): Fire Dept. {314 or 443-263-2220}, and Building
3?!28!2017 Inspections {QuickTrac system 443-934-2775, use inspection code 5404}, Note: If multiple inspectiens are requirad
{1:50 AM Building Inspaction must be your Iast inspection, This permit is under review
Permits Prizparty Ragistraticn Caode Enforament Community Sarvices Fesident Servicas HOWVR Public Housing Doe

ont Cantral

Daveiopers Jobseckers Contractors Homabuyers Hemaowners Landiords Rasidents

Haome Site Map tayer Cathering €, Pugb & Michasl Braverman, Acting Commissienar/Acting Execulive Dirsctor

hitpficels balimorehousing. org/permitMessageBoard  DetallView aepx?auid=64ACARSF-8282-430E-8385-D11RO8BEFENQS 141



October 5, 2017

Applicant(s): Christopher Roth, Christopher Jacobs, and Shamika Butler
Duckpin Media, LLC, T/a Parkville Lanes
7603-09 Harford Road 21234

Class: ‘D" Beer & Wine License
Appiication to transfer ownership.

(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) Christopher Roth was bom in Silver Spring, MD in May of 1975. He lives in Silver
Spring, MD; (2) Christepher Jacobs was born in Baltimore, MD in December of 1980. He lives in Fort Meade, MD;
and (3) Shamika Butler was born in Hawaii in September of 1983. She lives in Baltimore, MD. Ms. Butler was
charged with driving with a suspended license on 7/1/2013, failure to attach vehicle tags on 9/9/2014, and DWI on
12/25/2011.

(b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Christopher Roth (20%); (2) Christopher Jacobs (39%); (3) Shamika Butler (1%}; {4)
Stephen Rowley (20%); and (5) Cammelo Chledi (20%).

(c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business was $80,000.The establishment is on a
manthly lease of $6,666 per month. The secured creditor has a take back clause within the lease agreement.

(d) Qualified Voters: Thomas Long, Stephanie Kreez, and Suzanne Claferano are qualified Baltimore City voters.

(&) Zoning: Applicant(s) have applied for a USE permit, for the continued use of property as a bowling alley and
snack bar with beer and wine sales.

() Corporate Standing: Duckpin Media, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 9/20/2017 is active and in good standing.

{g) Posting Report: The location was posted on 8/7/2017, and checked on 9/16/2017. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are 2 licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area: "B” BWL-2.

(h) Timeline: License at location was granted a hardship on 6/15/2017. Licensee(s) had until 10/14/2017 (location
closed on 10/19/2016) to transfer the license. Application was filed on 8/1/2017. Hardship extension is tolled and
license is valid.

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition; At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The potential
effect on existing ficense holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonaiity or uniqueness of
ihe services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which application is
made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions, parking, or
convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision:



Application far Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimare City

NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION/AMENDHENTISI APPLICATION FEE - $500.00

***Place cursor on the field to enter text Do Not tab.

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION: TRANSFERX NEW T3 EXPANSION OF PREMISES (3 AMENDMENT(S) OJ
EXPLANATION OF REQUEST: ~\ v 6n s€ e ELASS TYPE: VYV :D

IF NEW LICENSE REQUEST, EHEN ADGRESS OF PROPOSED LOCATION.__ —— N/A _ |
IFTRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP OKLY. Then AD0Ress oF cumeent itense. 7603 -~ 09 Hawrbord K.

IF TRANSFER OF DWHERSHIP AND LOCATION, THEN CURRENT ADDRESS OF LICENSED LOCATION: NIA

IF TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AND LOCATITN, THEN ADORESS OF FROPOSED RELOCATION: N/A
coreoReTe/LE/L/paRNERHP NHED S CKp i Media, L e e ParsVe Lap es
BUSINESS PHone numaer V0 4 Y 4~ 6 /0 ﬂJsTEss EMAILADDRESS. 0 ThamFm €@ G\ cumn

artomne o . et 3. od eniblidss 19 €. Fa\(! whe ‘5{;{ poe._ (0 (205~ S loD

£ ‘-foof, (20 2
Part of Premises Used (Hore: lzars and dreas for Starags): SL’ FVD n"/— ']70 Y‘J’ILLFY) Q‘F !:)M ] /d/n £l /.l’i b(f Semen ’71-
Live Entertainment pravided? Dvu}@ What Kind {£:. 2./ Band F12)? ! - Eov L’JHS i ess
Cutdoar Teble Servics Provided? (3 [t Premise Catering of Food and Alzohod? ] Ya&ﬂu Catering Application filad with BLLCT 3 Yesjqﬂu
Delivery of atechal? a}(umNn Zaning Recelpt or Current Certificate of Dccupancy Permit attazhed to Appltcatinn?ﬁ\'es ™
Please nate that as per Afe. Bev. Art. § 12-H40700)(2), an application for the issuance or transfer, is nat complete unless the sgplicant has
obtsined spprovel and/er verification fram the feltinore Kunicipal Zaning Administration (BHZ4)

|, Aopiicant &
{E\jrr‘ru{’ke_r Sohn Aok

full

(B’.TPE Soltmaer DDA S\\UUS(J

{Telephonena.) E-mail {

i :

A iO‘iOL\
{Residence)Street City " State Zip Code {periad of residency in Baltimare City)
og/ J1a7x P S e Sprlhq‘
(Month/Year wjﬂ {Sex: Male ar Female) {Place of Birth)
Checke O3 ¥ Mo Hava you been & resident and taxpayer of the City ef Bsltimare for 2 years preceding this application?
(] Ya&ﬂ‘ No Are youa registeced vater in the City of Baltimare?
Z Applicant —
J-lmgiﬂ'/)il@f bﬂpl{ & —:7/ l’s—:—'{ [ '54?5‘ i : .
{Full name) {Telephonen E-mail (Requir . e
4757 fmAB/u Ao ﬁ}U;?/} F:!:E;Ir;gf“(lﬁ’ﬂfé D 2079"5513 e ?‘;‘% ] m
{Residence) Spreet R i Gy  State Zip Code {period of residency in Baltimpre T(,'_f;ﬂ:";l _u, O
/ o M }?) mew (O, o8 — 1
{Month/Year of Birgpd f ! (Sex: Male gr Female) {Plzce of Birth) = ~ <
Check: £ ¥ 0 Have you been a resident end taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application? ag = M
R No Are you a reqistered vater in the City of Baltimora? g% = [}
pplicant C . VTV —— SR -, —
{fullnam Teleahone no. E-mail (Required
o) WINKCON Sk, PoRiofl i 212171 {Z- yearg
{Residence) Streat ) City State TipCode (period of eesidency in Baltmare City)  {
A{1Ags , . WAL |
(MonthAYeap of Birth) I {Sex: Malz or Famale) (Pace of Birth)
Check: Ygs L] Ko Have you bezn 2 resident and taxpayer

of the City of Baltimare for 2 years preseding this apphication?
es[_ | Ho Are you & ragistared vater in the City of Baltimare?

1
Revised January 2017




1. Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty of a felony in the State of Maryland ar any other? CJ Yes‘%u - I yes, indicate applicant and explain.
Applicant AL BO L0

Has the appiicant(s) been adjudged guilty of vidlating the laws gaverning the sale ol anyalcoholic beverage or for gambling in any State, including
Maryland? [ Yes 2B No - If yes, mack agplicant and provide an explanation in 2djscent spaze praovided.
Applicant A O3 g ] E0

3. State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged guilty uzﬁny aHen}s‘f against the laws of the State of Maryland, any sther State within

the United Siatés, or agajfst the Unjfed States (Federal Crime)? 0 YeZ [ A6 - If yes. mark applicant and explain. slie  Gui H+ JFEBT
Applicant Aﬁ ;g Eﬁ“’ a g C?’;} DWIL '.fﬁfﬂz L/ 4

? 4 ; ‘?i"f'v'f"lj W e <. /DVE A
No— No \{M =) Fadung bo aftadh WW plitrs 9/7)
4. Has the applicant(s) ever had a license for the sale of alrohalic beverages in the State of Maryland? O3 Yes

explain.

Applicant A O 80 £

o If yes, mark applicant and

9. Has the applicant(s} ever had a liquor license suspended or revaked? [ YEMH If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A D 0 B

B. Does the applicant(s) have a financial interest ip any other alcoholic beverage business or business for which an alcoholic beverage license
has been applied for, granted, and issued? O3 Ye;%a I yes, mark applicant and explain.

Applicant AL B0 ¢

1. o the spouses or children of any of the applicant(s) have g inancial interest n any other glcahalic 'Egiééageg Ticense or husiness in Baltimare
Lity or any ather jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? (3 Ya?%?n If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicam A (3 B CO

B. Are you financially interested in any other aleghalic beverages license applied, granted or lssued? [ Va% {F yes, please explain.
Apglicant A J 10 [

i 8 if no, then please exlain when the establishment ceased operations,
1019(i6 180 hardShip extension granted 65/ 13

10. Do any of the applicant(s) - persanally or thraugh an entity - have any indebtegaess or other financial abligations to any manufacturer,
brewer, distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application? [J Ye f yes, please explain. If yes, please provide information as ta

the applicant(s) indebted - personally or through an entity - the amount of the indebtedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brawer, distiller,
or wholesaler?

Apglicant A [ B |

Revsed Jacuary 2017



1. Please Jist the following

L h

S X 20> (14 '

Lo\ e Byorae ~Rre 2 ‘{L A e 277
fDFHﬂH‘C, LR S

Applicants Applying as Business Eatities - (Give name(s) and addresses - in £

erparation list all officers (altach list if necessary) o in Limited Liability Lampany/Partnerships
list all suthorized qersens,) Plgass nots that all feanseas NUST have 8 FRANCEL INTEREST in tha Lransa applied for a2 par Ale. Bev. Art §4-108 (s)(lf). # necassary,

pleass sttach & st of the names snd address of el sutstanding stock balders wha at the tine of applcation owg morz than 5% of the ovtstanding stock of the
corporation and the srticles of incorparation, pactrsrship sgresment ar articles of panise

. H 753 Enghsh Ame #1003
awy / fccnfn aCN 1 Toph o Tacsbe ADBRESS. 7+ W&&f'gfw D 20755 e Presdent g 2 ?

ST Selmar D
GWLW’*J[?JNAHEC)W“‘“?LV Rith ADDRESS: s.\uers?r.a! e 2 pipeVce Presien toor stoex veeo -0
/2927 Pec
et echen Kwlee  womss 307 Sorvm wp 2099fieMerber  wpaminn2 o

_ . 7401 WestlaFe Terr# 707
el ormels Che 0 ADORESS: \Softn E‘Sc[: D 20917 Tl \reasured  ogrsinek pep: 2 O
dy];c,(f’@ ShamiKg Buffer 1002 Whutceat SF Secretgr
Qd? Lxiract from Law: If say sffidavit or oath required under the provisians of this Act shell contain any false statements/the offender shall be deemed
guilty of parjury. And upan indictment and conviction thereof shell be subjact to penalties provided by Law for that crime.

CERTIFICATE DF APPLICANTS: At fesst ona spplicent whase s
Maryland for at leest twa years precading the filing of this
he/she will conform to all State and Caunty laws and regu
License Commissianers for Baltimare City, and herby
License Commissianers for Baltimare City, its duly au

ignature appears belaw certifies that he/she has beea & resident and taxpayer of Baltimore City,
gpplication. Euch of said applicants hareby certifies further that if the licanse applied for is granted,
ations relating ta the sale of elcoholic beverages, as wel as to the rulas and ragulations of the Board of
grants permission to the State Cemptroller, bis duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, The Board of

thorized sgents end employees, and any peace officer of Baltimore City or the Stata of Maryland to nspact end
search &t any and all hours, without warrant, the premises and any and alf parts therzof upan and i which seid business is 10 be canducted.

aw

Signature of Applicant &

. .| hereby pertiy that on lheﬁl P day of -JT\ L Y . 2[]/_7, befare me. the gubscriber, a notary public of the State of M/} KV/F}M& in and for
o f ) C(Q‘ ipersonally appeared_C R st ph sy ot+h

the apglicent(s) named in this renewal applicaticn mﬂg\ﬂmgﬂw’uﬂ,
torm ot (aw that the matter and facts contgnzd in said application are true and correct, A witness, my hand and notarigl seal. \\\\‘\Q\\}-_ v, Kf?é\”//{,
AAAAAAAAAAAA s & V"". "._.O .
F oy . A -
Signature; 5 X f[/’ [Natarydezi] My EDH‘H%OL{@}E?' KHECZ : § Q‘\O TA R }’e ’?—
; ' Pobte———"739 5 -z
] S V=
Printed Name C% A— ,@/{'ﬁfﬁ(/l : Bam{dn:rryalacr'%umy & il 1 =
) My Commission Explres August 20, 2017 E_;% Py BL\C §§_§'
Y o Y .
&\ /—\ . . i -’/,/,:,.\/4/5 ........ "Qi(.\:?‘?\
Signature of Applicant s U PE GOV

: \)
nY g “\\\\\\
' %E"Eh\’ oy thrt o the 15 dayof S Ik ) Fbetace e, the gubscribier. a notary public of the State of M/}ﬂl}/ﬁﬂb it (o
al +'G Cﬁ,my appeared (sfopher- 3hcbs “”"'f/,

g
f x S the applicant(s) named in this renawal application madeeph\\}iﬁb K
loem of taw 1nart yre matter and lacts contained i said upglication are true ond corsect, Ae witness. my hand ard notarisl seal, \\\\‘ Qe -'?6' %,
' Scxe RiSN
Signature: =

( {Natary s.aaf My LamnisEpReEen, O, KREQZ \\0 TAR y
Printed NamE'ﬁm & ﬂv }(:f{fcfl‘

Notary Public : S
mt
7, #-'."-.. aarty, 'c\\\'?'
ﬁ:ﬂaéure ufapplicant[} % ORE GO\S\\\\‘

Baltimore County 1
=0, pU B L‘c .-'. 5
4 I”’I”" “\\\
i
A Frzaby certily t_ha!fm the I day of TL‘\}- . Qowelnre me. the subscribier. a notary pubdic of the State of )V} A—QH/FMJD
B al ‘ho Co ared_“3 E POtlE

)
\\

AN\
Y

i

PP

My Commission Expires August 20, 2017 "'%,,(& S TF
r

Maryland
. ‘personally appe ‘ham Ky

if '
L s . (& the applicantis} ramed ia this rerewal applicating md@ﬁg':‘?ﬂ#ﬂ;
form of law vuu. te mauter and Frcts cantaineddn said application are true and correct. As witness. my hand and natarial seal o ‘g s 'ﬁfc://’
J@A&/‘@:{Zgofr T o o Ky
Sigrature: (Hatary Seal igsi AO KREC §

o,
p \ “l %
. (2 " Ynummlsmmnﬁiﬁar Public . : § \\DTARP ll" ‘éé
Femedane_(AALA O - %EC’L Baltimore Gounty 3kl we® ks
Maryland %g".‘ PupLIC S§§

Yy Commission Expires August 20, 2017 E %‘:}4; @qé_:»
3 ) (7 YIIIRLIN N
Rewsed Jonvary 2017 ‘?’?/ (9) R

OV
i



Nama and Address of the owners of the premise/landlard: R« Alncy Cen '\‘US‘

STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES REGUIRED IN CONNECTIDN WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

(W _Reaenitn  Cante S, HEREBY
CRTIFY. That (Tem, we are) the awner{s) of the property located at JI0q  Hawd s R4, .
Baltimore, City with a Zip Cede of Q1234 . which is named in the present application made to Board of Liquor License

Commissioners of Baltimare City under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for.
and hereby autharize the State Comptraller, his duly sutharized deputies, inspectars  and clerks, the Board of Liguor License

Commissioners of Baltimare City. its duly authorized agents and employees. and any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State
of Maryland. to inspect and search, withaut warrant, the premises upon which the beSiness is ks be g
of the building in which said business is to be conducted, at any and all hours.

| hergby certify that on the \'j‘h?ay of S, 4\;_ . 20 Wbefare me. the subscribier. a ndtary public of the State of o@f_\ﬁg!uﬂa .inand
fﬂfﬁﬂ@ﬂ%&nﬁcﬁ 9{

ersanally appeared Jownn Mewck o the
applicantfs) nanved ir. this renewat application made vath in due farm of taw that the matter and facts contained in said application are true and cocrect.

As witness, my hgnd and natarial seat;,
Signature: CZ?OW/ ﬂ oéam {Natary Seal] My Com

Printad Name: L.»er\q ﬂc\)ﬁ.r\-\.{)

Lower Merion Twp., Monigomery Coun
2021

My Commission Expires July n,
The fallowing certificates must be signed by at least'd persans;

We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to

us and has been a resident or  taxpayer of Baltimare City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding
this application.

Names Address Signature oo Length of tima
(Month/Year) |  Acqualsted with the

A AR/ Applicent(s)
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Board of Liguar License Commissianers for the City of Baltimore
N ) H i
23! tast Baltimore Street, B* Floor, Baltimare, Maryland 2i207 e e e bl ecunent ad s reques

itl be ided ta the general mem a i
Phoe: 410-39-4377 Fax: 410-33-4387 e e memfers ofthe puble

Revised Janvary 2017
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Nema and Address of the awners of the Emmisa/lminrd:

t?/,xa, gL
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Phone Number:

STATEMENT CF DWNER OF FRENISES RERUIRED 1H CONNEETION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW DF MARYLAND

(L. WE)

HERERY

CRTIFY, That (| am. we are} the owner(s) of the property located at .
. which is named in the present application made to  Board of Liquer Lizense

Baltimore, Gity with a Zip Code of

Commissioners of Baltimere City under the Alcohalic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of the license appliad Far,
snd hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies. inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liquar license
Commissioners of Baltimare City, its dely autharized agents and employees, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimare and State
of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is tobe conducted, and any and all parts
of the huilding in which said business is to be conducted, at any and all hours.

| hereby certify that en the day

af

far

. persanatly appeared

.20, before me. the subsrriber, A natary public of the State af

.inerd
the

applicant(s} named in this renewal application madz oath in due form of faw that the mattar and facts contained in said applization are Iree erd corract.

hs witness. my hand and notarial seal.

Signature:

Printed Name;

{Notary Szal) My Cammission expires

The following sertificates must be signed by at laast 3 persons.
We, the urdersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present applicatian is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applivant(s) is/are personally knawn to
us and has been a resident or & taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland far 2 years preceding
this application.
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Board of Liguor license Commissianers for the ity of Baltimore.
231 East Baltimare Street, B Floor. Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Phone: 410-386-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382

Reviscd lanwary 2017

Please nota that this Is a public dacument and upon request
will he pravided to the generd membars of the peblic.




*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you have a

professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*
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Akras, Thomas

From: Melvin Kodenski <melvinjikodenski@hotmail.com>

Sent: Monday, August 14, 2017 2:09 PM

To: Akras, Thomas; Russeli, Staci

Subject: re: Duckpin Media, LLC, d/b/a Parkville Lanes, 7603-0% Harford Road

As you know, the business was originally shut down due to water damage which
damaged the alleys and caused damage to the operation.

We had a hardship hearing on June 15, 2017, and the water damage information
was given to the Liquor Board and now, this license is being transferred to the new
operators.

Please advise when this can be put in for a hearing.
Thank you.

Melvin J. Kodenski, Esquire
19 E. Fayette Street, Suite 400
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
410-685-5100

410-685-5825 (fax)



Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1,0

Annual-Renewal w | lcense-Transfer w- | Cne-Day w | AddNewlicense w [ Query w | Help w

BrintRenswal Letter

| EssGeBed]

License Info
License Num:WD 040 Cer Num: 1098 Fee: $1465.00 Status: Renewed

License Date:5/1/2017 License Year: 2017
CR Number: 03885994

Payment Date: 08-01-17

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid []
2017 Trader's License [}

. Update Info. .

Add Adul} Entertainment License

ult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Naome: JBE CORP
Trade Name: PARKVILLE BOWLING LANES
Iocne Code; 44
Phone: 410-444-6100

Block NMum: 7403-09 street: HARFORD RCAD
Cilty: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21234

CR Number: 03885996

Portion of Business Used:
50" FRONT PORTION OF BULDING IN BASEMENT FOR BUSHNESS

Restriction:

‘Editthe License L ocalion Info

Altsirate Mafing Address

license Owners

First Name jLast Naome  |Street City State [Zip Action |Change Owner
EDWARD  |[FOREMAN |6 DANDELION COURT OWINGS MILLS  [MD 121117 §EdiIt] |\ Remiove Ow
BRIAN FOREMAN {4800 CARMAN DRIVE ELLICOTT Y iMD  [21043 | Edi

DANIELT) [INOUYE  [3402 NORTHWAY DRIVE  |BALTIMORE MD 21234 fEdit

htto://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=321118 &8/472017



Comments

Page 2 of 2

Date

Comment

06/21/2017

06/15/17 - Public Hearing RE: Request for Hardship Extension - GRANTED (3.0 VOTE)

06/09/2017

&/1/17- Public Hearing re Hardship extension- POSTPONED

G1/17/2017

e STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on January 17, 2017 /sb

rini.Ca

License num:; WD 040 Address; 7603-09 HARFORD ROAD
Tfrade Nome: PARKVILLE BOWLING LANES

Comment:

H

:
i
i

a

Hold info

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?71d=321118

Powered by:

8/1/2017



vas1an0 BUSNESSERPRESS

© Maryiand Business Express

Business Entity Search.,' '(’.‘.'é:.'.tif'i.cafe 61‘ Status&DocumentOrder

DUCKFPIN MEDIA, LLC: W17632704

General Information  Filing History

General Information

Personal Property

# Home o Login/Create Account

Department ) Nurmber:
W17832704

Business Name:
DUCKPIN MEDIA, LLC

Principal Office:
2215 SOLMAR DRIVE
BILVER SPRING MD 20804

Resident Agent:
CHRISTOPHER JOHN ROTH
2215 SOLMAR DRIVE
SILVER SPRING MD 20804

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS 18 IN GCOD STANDING
» Order Cerfificste of Status

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Gate of Formation! Registration:
1282016

Hizte of Farmation:
&N

Stack Status:
PA

Close Status:
NIA

# Business Entity SBearch
<+ General information
3 Document Order

O Contact infarmation

q, New Search



PROPOSED LOCATION: /403 //a/ ﬁr;/ Ao /

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA 02

“A" BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C” BEER & WINE

“D” BEER & WINE

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

«“A-2" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“B” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR (X

“C» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“BD7" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

PREPARED BY: DATE: & q' //0?0/ 7
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
Far Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floar
Baltirmore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Informaticn (Trode Name):

lParkviIIe Lanes J

Corporation Name: !Duckpin Media, LLC |

Location Address:

7603 Harford Road

License Type. | Class " D" Beer and Wine

Is the establishment open and ocpercting in g safe and sanitary monner?

Yes
{if not open, nat in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

Is the location within 300 feet of Churck and/or Schoo!? | No

Date Posted?

lor7/2017 |
Date Remaoved? i9/16/2017 |
Are there any other licensed establishments within ¢ two block radius? Yes

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:
See Map and Recapitulation Sheet.

Comments and Follow-up Items(s) {please note any issues or concerns about the location):
The WD class of liquor license has been at this location since 1974.

fnsert Phota of Sign ond location:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  9/8/2017



Inspection Reporis - 1ranster New ApphicationParkville Lanes2017-09-08114_55_05

Page 2 of 2

inspector Name

Date and Timg

Ii:ﬂ#.w!ba!tﬁmnre\mark. fosler

|o/8/2017

| |2:55:05 Pm

Name of Licensee {if present)

hitp://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx ~ 9/8/2017
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 €. Baltimore Street, & Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s} Name: | [Christopher Rath, Christapher Jacabs, Shamika Butler |

Address of Premises: |.,503 Harford Road I

inspector: |i:0#.wi baltimore\mark.fosler |

Date Posted: |9/7/2017 l

Time Posted. l |

Dote Rechecked: 19/16/2017 |

Time Rechecked: | |

Manager or Owner when sign posted: I

Summary on lotation of sign posted:

Transfer natice posted inside front door.

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Notice rernained posted for the required ten day period.

Insert Photo of Sign and focation:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx ~ 9/8/2017



Inspection Reports - Christopher Roth_ Christopher Jacobs_ Shamika ButlerPosting Repo... Page 2 of'2

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx ~ 9/8/2017



Bepartment Of Housing And Community Development
Divisioa Of Ceastructien And Bultdlng Inspection

. No: USE2017-51534
Certificate of Occupancy

oo — e
THlS WRITTEN INSTRUMENT, WHEN PROFERLY VALIDATER, CONSTITUTES AUTHORITY FOR DOING OR RECEIVANG THE TIoNGS INTICATER BY THF TEES OR CHARGES SHGWN IN TIE APPROPRINTE SPACES BELOW ™ vy
AND ALL THIHGS TD BE DONE OR RECKIVED UNDER THIS WRITTEN MNSTRUMENT SUALL BE DOME Ok RECEIVED IN STRICT COMPUANCE WiTH 1HE APPLICATION HERETOFORE FILED IN THIS DEPARIMUNT ¥OA THE
AUTHORITY  CONTAINED HREN, INCLLBING ANY AND ALL ABPAOVER PBRAWINGS AND OTHER DATA OR INFORMATION ATTACHED THERETO, AND SUHIECT TO ANY AND ALL LAWE OHDINANCES, RRLIS  AmD
REGULATIONS IN EFFKCT )3 TIFE CITY OF BALTIMORE AND THE STATE OF MARYLAND. WARNING: 1T 18 UNLAWFUL T WORK BETWEEN T11E HOUAS GF 7:08 PM AN 700 AM WITHIN W2 FEET €0F A BWELLING
WARNING: T 18 UNLAWFUL TO CONCEAL ANY WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND AFPROVED BY THIS DEPARTMENT,
WARD  SEC. BLOCK LOT ISSUE DATE

27 04 5498 003 7126/17
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 7601-7651 HARFORD ROAD

DISTRICT
402

K/A ADDRESS: 7607 HARFORD RD
OWNER: PARKVILLE SHOPPING CENTER,LLC  ppm: 7607 HARFORD ROAD BALTIMORE
LESSEE: PARKVILLE LANES ADDR: 7601-7651 HARFORD RD BALTIMORE

LAND USE CODES 3-47 0048 0000 0000

USE PORTION K/A 7607 HARFORD ROAD FOR THE CONTINUED USE AS A BOWLING ALLEY
AND SNACK BAR WITH BEER AND WINE SALES,

FOOE AR UG- + $96E0-4R0 500 T KA 180T 1 5 3089 AQGL 5
PER. (haE MISE

O DO 266015351050 U GO LA00- LIR30 TR
FEW BLDG s
ADPTLONS

OO GU000- 2640- ¢ SBO0U-4 LG8
CH.USE

45.00

£ 00 §-D0ON0G- 2600 5 SEI2I 450450
ALTERATIONS

08 - DRKRO 244K (58304400450
REPAIRS

1001000063, 26031 48 104410490
MISC CONST.

1031 -D00000-1500. 1 8850400400
ELELT.

1 UG -000000. 1600 | MBS0 14003 1D
¥ TAINICISTEAM [EAT

1001-0R00N- 36501 330024005 10
DISTRIMEXN

1001+ GO06E0- 2600 FAEF02-4005:1 8
AIR COND

1001 K000 26001 s INOTATE3 10
CHEFX TAMKS .

T4 -GRO000- 260 [ S3975-4305 10
FIRE

103 GO00- 2600- 15§ 004005 10
FUEL-BURNING CQUIPMINT

B0 ROEKHN- 600- 155 300-400530

1001 -DOGGGG 26051 9000 25

VO 000000 2600 | 53500480510

100 1-LOTS-§T00- SARRE | A1 81t

160 G000 1 500- 1028004002 M0

ELEVATOR PLUMBHING § & ELONTROL CHAP Tax
0.00 m 3.00
O -ERHARRE 2600, 53304 MUY b - GODUKHE 2070 1 5940045412 B0 OG0 2U0- | STAU-400 54t FOO0 DR YOLU- | SENE-400430 TOTAL FEES
RAMNG FILING FEE LOW VOLTAOETELECDMMUNICATIONS PENALTY
50.00 98.00

THE AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREIN MAY NOT BE VALIDLY EXERCISED
UNTIL AND AFTER ALL OF THE FEES APPEARING HEREON HAVE BEEN PAID
AND EVIDENCE THEREOF APPEARS IN THIS SPACE.

BUILDING OFFICIAL

Please be advised that there Is 2 presumptivn of
lead-based paint in properties constructed prier to
1950, Proteer workers and tensnts by using the

lead-safe work practices found In the Code of
‘ Maryland Regulations Section 26.02.07.
tﬁ m THE  AUTHORITY CONTAINED  HEREIN DOES  NOT
LR o 17 VY AUTHOREZE THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY WORK IN, ON,
UNDER OR OVER ANY STREET. HIGHWAY. ALLEY.
MICHAEL BRAVERMAN SIDEWALK OR ANY OTHER PUBLIC WAY. UNLESS

PERMIESION TO DO SO HAS REEN FIRST SECURED FROM
THE PROPER AUTIHORITY.



October 5, 2017

Applicant(s): Ronald Persaud
MVP Entertainment, LLC, T/a Club 347
3801 Pulaski Highway 21224

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to transfer location of a Class “BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor license presently located at 347 N. Calvert
Street to 3601 Pulaski Highway, requesting live entertainment.

(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) Ronald Persaud was born in Georgetown, Guyana in April of 1953. He lives in
Baltimore, MD.

(b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Ronald Persaud (100%).

(c) Purchase Price of Business: Applicants already owns license. Applicant is transferring license to this location,
which he is leasing for $900 per month.

(d) Qualified Voters: Chery! Moore, Frances Winder, and Denise White are qualified Baltimore City voters.

{e) Zoning: Applicant(s) have applied for a USE permit, for the continued use of properly as a restaurant and tavern
with live entertainment dancing. Dwelling on second floor.

(f) Corporate Standing: MVP Entertainment, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 9/20/2017 is active and in good standing.

(g) Posting Report: The location was posted on 8/23/2017, and checked on 9/5/2017. This meets the 10-day rufe.
There are 3 licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area: “A” BWL-1; and “BD7" BWL-2.

(h) Timeline: Location closed on 12/20/2016. On 5/2/2017 staff received request for hardship extension. Board
approved the hardship extension on 6/15/2017. Applicant has until 12/15/2017 to file transfer application. Application
was filed on 5/2/2017. This is within both the 180 day and 360 day hardship extension approved by the Board.

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the pravisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The potential
effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or uniqueness of
the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which application is
made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions, parking, or
convenience; and 6, Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board’s Decision:



Application for Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liquar License Commissioners for Baltimare City

NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION/AMENDHENTIS) APFLICATION FEE - 3600.00

***place cursor on the field to enter text Do Not tab,

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION: TRANSFER% NEW 3 EXPANSION OF PREMISES CJ AMENDMENT(S) (3
EXPLANATION OF REDUEST: '1L rdh QFEV 01C /0 CWL; iy CLASS TYPE: j}}
IF NEW LICENSE REQUEST. THEN ADDRESS OF PROPOSED LOCATION: N / Vo
IF TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP DNLY. THEN ADDRESS OF GURRENT LICENSE: N / A

1 TRANSER F CHNERSHP 40 LOGATN, THew o somiess o Leewseoocwns_ 247 AL C a/V/ %’(L St

IF TRANSFER GF GWNERSHIP AND LOCATION, THEK ADDRESS DFFRﬂieSED RELOCATION 600/ 17(4 45 A Iﬁ/l W /
CORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: ﬂ') \/ V En n m {:’n’fr(AUE NANE: C/ ( f: 2 ‘7‘

BUSINESS PHONE RUMBER: BUSINESS EMAIL ADDRESS:

amoney ram e aepLcat. Y))e | n{?- Ko thfihess 19 2, P‘f “lﬂ%?a«gﬂp‘ﬁ% zlf,lO L3-S )d

Part of Premises Used (¥ose: Foors and Areas for Starage): I L7 ’}( j:‘ , OD (

Live Entertainment provided? }@u (3 Ho What Kind (£ 2/ Bandd £ec)? PT__om a/ [ bﬁ net ZE

Butdoor Table Service Provided ¥ I:]Yssﬁﬂu ff Premisa Catering of Focd and Alcohe!? 1] ‘I’uXNu Catering Appliation filad with BLLC? [ Yes
Dslivery of alcohal? DYES%D Zoning Recaipt or Eurrent Certificate of Cocupancy Permit attached tn Application? Y] Yes C o

Please note that 85 per Ale. Bav. Art § 12-1407(4)(Z2). sn spplication for the issuance or transfer, is not complete unless the spplicant has
obtained spprovel and/or verificativn from the Baftimore Hunizival, !unmg Administration (ENZA)

|- Applicant A %0/’)0/{/ %67(5[/6//

{Fuliname) F / “(Telephaneng. 1[0 A-mail (Required)
'9b0) Vul sk, //M/‘wm/.anggj%qz v M) RldY 03?/1-4
{Residence)Street / J iy State ™/ ip Cefle {perind of residency in Baltimere City)
DY 1> 124 @ome wméu\/ﬁnd SA
(Manth/Ygar of Birth) == {Sex: Male ar Female) v (Place’of Birth) 7/
Check: Yes [J Mo Have you been a resident and texpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
Yes [0 Mo Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimara?

2 Applicant B

(Fullname) (Telephonena.) E-mail (Required)
{Nesidence) Sireat City State TipTade {period of residency in Baltimore City)
(Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male cr Female) (Place of Birth)

Chack: ™ Yas @& No Have you been a residant and taxpayer of the City of Baltimors for 2 yeees preceding this sppication?
[0 Yes® Ko Areyoua registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

3. Applicamt ©

{Fuliname) (Telzphanena.) E-mail (Required}
{Residence) Street City State fipCode {perind of residency in Baltmare Dity)
{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Femala) (Place of Birth)

Check: [ Yes ] Mo Have you been a resident and texpayer of the City of Baltimora for 2 years praceding this applieation?
[] Yes[ Mo Are you s registered vater in the City of Baltimare?

1
Revised January 2017



i

1. Has the applizant(s) been adjudged guilty of a felony in the State of Maryiand or any othar? O3 Yes DAMNo - f yes, indicate applicant and explain,
Applicant ALD B0 CO3

3. State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged guilty af eny se egalnst the laws of the State of Maryland, eny other State within
the United States, or egeinst tha Uinited States (Feders! Crime)? O3 Yes [N No - IF yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A OJ B0CI L

4. Has the applicant{s} evar had a licensa for the sale of alcohalic beverages in the State of Maryland?

Yes 7 Na If yas, mark applicant and
explain.

5. Has the apglicant(s) aver had a liquor license suspanded or ravé}iad? 3 Yes IS No If yas, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A OJ B0 CO

has been applied for, granted, and issued? 1 Yes
Applizant A CJ BCJ [

No 1f yes, mark epplicant end explain.

B. Does the applicant(s) have a financial interast IIR sther alcehulic bevarage business oe business for which an alechalic beverage lizense

City ar any other jurisdiction in the Stete of Meryland? [ Yes S No f yes, mark applicant and explain.

7. Do the spouses or children of any of the applicant(s) have liﬁm:iai interest in eny other alechelie beverages license or business in Baltimore
Applicent AD BO  CO

B. Are you financiglly interested in any ather stcoholiz beverages license applied, granted or Issued? (7 Yes ;"1 No Hf yes, please explain,

tain when the estahlishment ceased operations,

10, Do any of the applizant(s) - persanally or through an entity - have any indebtegness or other financial nhllgaﬁnn to any manufacturer,
brewsr, distiller, or wholesaler st the tima of making this application? [ Yes Ts{ o If yes, please explain. If yes, please provids information as te

the applicant(s) indebted - persmmally ar through an entity - the emount of 4 indebiedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewsr, distiller,
or whalesaler?

Applicant AJ _BC]  ELC]

Revised Janvary 2017



L. Please Eist the following information for the Mana of stah[ishmam 1n be licensed:

[
Apnlicants Applying as Business Entities - {Give name(s) ard addresses - in Garporation list all officers {attach fist if necessary) or in Limited Liabifity Company/Parinerships
list all autharized persons.) Please note thet o8 kcensses MUST kave 5 FINANEUL INTEREST in the license applied for as par Ak, Bav. Art §4-103 (8)(1]). K necessary,

please aitach o fict of the names and adéress of afl autstanding stock hokders who at the time of qapﬁwtfm wn marg than 5% of the outstanding stock of the
corporation end the articles of ingorgorstion, ;/rbrmﬁﬁ agresment ar ariich Tsnm

1) HAME QOHGM f rsaud s 3(00 f/)// r!/ mﬁmé Ch7340F STOCK HELD: Jﬂﬂ 7

7) NAME: ADDRESS: iLE: %0F STOCK HELD:
3} NAME: ACORESS: TITLE: S.0F STOCK HELD:
4 RAME: AOGRESS: THLE: %(0F STEEK HELD:

*Extract from Law: K any affidavit or osth reguived undar the provisions of this Act shell contain any false statements, the offender shall bs deemad
guilty of parjury. And upon indictmant and conviction therenf. shell be subject to penslties pravided by Law for that créme.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least mme epplicant whose signature sppears below rertifies that ha/she has been a resident and taxpayer of Baltimore Sity,
Haryland for at laest twa years preceding the fling of this application. Each of sald apglicants hereby cortifies further thet if tha license appliad for is granted,
he/she will conferm to aYl State end Caunty laws and regulations elating to the sale of elcoholic beversges, as well as to the rules and regulations of the Beard of
License Commigsianers for Beltanors City, and herby grents permission to the State Comptraller, his duly suthorized deputizs, inspectors and clerks, The Buard of
Licerise Com ﬁ grs for Beltimore City, its duly eutharized agents and employses, end any paace offieer of Baltimore City or the State of Maryland tn inspact and
search at eng andall hglrs,

premises and any and all parts thereof upon snd i which said business s to be cenducted.

Signature anl:Iicaiﬂt A

| hErEbv certlfy 1at an the g day of gﬁiq[ 284 fbefore me. the subscrber. s notary pubiic of the State of /['/AZ L ,/c’ﬂ/ / in ard for
2

. personally appeare al L. /v S,:Lua/ the applicant(s) namad in this renewﬁ{'apghna!mn made oath in dug
form af %1 the matter and facts contained in said apphicatign are true and carrect. As witness, my hand and notarfal seal,
Sinrature: /4)2,))“\, QW M.{Nulary Seal] My Commission expires 2_// /Z»C?/g/

Printed Name//! ian) Z ﬂ{/ / /gg{,, - % /(/,M)

Signature of Applicant B

| hereby cartify that on the day of . 20__ before me, the subscriber, 2 notary public of the State of in and for

. persanally appeared the appticant{s) aremad in tas renewal application made oath in due
{orm of law that the matter and facts toatained in said application are true and correct. As witness. my hand and notariai seal,

Signature: [Nutary Seal] My Commizsicn expires

Printed Name:

Signature of Applicant C

| hershy certify that an the day of . 20__ Befare me. the subseriber, @ notary public of the Statz of in and for

. personaly appeared the applicant(s} named in this renewal applicetion made oath in due
farm of law that the matter and facts contzined in said spplication ere true and correst. As witness, my hand and natarial seal.

Signature; [Hotary Seal] My Dommissian exgires

Printed Name:

Revised January 2017



Josz O. LoPEy.
Name and Address of the ownars of the premise/landlord: M A’E’IA A- HEK NAN DES Phone Numha

STATEMENT OF DWNER OF PREMISES REDUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERASES LAW OF MARYLAND

(W) TOSE O.LoPEZ MARIA A-HERNANDES HERERY
CRTIFY, That (| am, we are) the awner(s) of the property located at 3 G0l PuBSKY ' H wAY  BALT 21224
Baltimore, City with a Zip Dode of 2 12 . which is named iri the present application made to Board of Liguor License

Commissioners of Baltimore City under the Alcohalic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the - granting of the license applied far.,
and hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies. inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners of Battimore Tity, its duly authorized zgents and employees. and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimare and State
of Maryland. to inspest and search, without warrant, the premises upan which the businessis tobe conducted, and any and all parts
of the building in which said business is to be condusted, at any and all hours.

| hereby certify that an the od }] day of )Wz“f / , 2047/ hzfore me. the subscriber. a nutary puhlm nf the State n{ e o7 (4747 inand

¥ﬂrfm / !F;?i gt (3 Tupersonally appefred T@S«' O 1-00/'2_ + Marie 4 -e;g/t{,pu s {he
appkcant{s} named in this raﬁaal applicatian made cath in due ferm of law'that the matier and facts :nntamed i said apolicaticn are true snd correcl.

A3 witness, my hand and natarial seal

._.gnafure!_, J_,L’/Tj?ﬂ-— Wwvﬁvéwtary&al]Hyﬂnmmmsmn BApires Q// /@‘
Printed Hanie; ‘é " ,tOi/L) E/r/j/d{z/; /W/,ﬂ/d

The fallowing nartlﬁnates must be signed by st least 3 persons,
We. the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered vaters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the gualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to
us and has been & resident or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding
this application.

of < | gde kafbiont .
Mfiiars it Gt 1 gt 1 (0 [ 8 5=

a 6 e7- . |
Lo (fors B Sy i | 1 1S
hotbery B [0 00 P S By el |90y | 1S
CIUS M[ Hooa’zé{ /5/22‘{ }/;;i,/z,)/}ﬁ(x) MLW\ML 5/ 53 & cféMﬁ
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Baard of Liquar License Commissioners for the City of Baltimare. Plesse nata that this s 2 public document and upun request

731 East Baltimare Street, B Fioor, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 will b provided to the neneral members of the public.
Phone: 4i0-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382

Revized January 7017



Tose O LoPEy.
Nemz and Address of the owners of the premise/lzndlord: M AR A A HEK NAN DES Phone Number

STATEMENT OF DWNER OF PREMISES REDLARED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCDHOUL BEVERAGES LAW  OF MARYLAND

(Wp__TosE O.eoPEZ MARIA A HERNANDES HERERY
CRTIFY, That (1 am, we are) the owner(s) of the property located st 3ol Puy SKY H wAY BALT 2122
Baltimore, Bity with a Zip Code of 2 12 & . which is named in the present application madeto Board of Liquar License

Commissioners of Baltimare City under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of the license appfied for,
and hereby attharize the State Comptraller, his duly authorized deputies. inspectars  and clerks, the Board of Liguar License
Commissioners of Baltimare City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State
of Maryland. to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the businessis tobe  conducted, and any and alf parts
of the building in which said business is to be conducted. at any and all haurs.

| herely certlfy that an the 02 7 day u%ﬂﬁf il L? hefarz me, the subscriber, a nptary public of th j State of %Zﬂiﬁ A/ inand
far / persuna!ly app’eared Tos e O, Lp 202 o 1.4 ﬁ/,st « N 2 pie ootel>  the
} in said applicati '

applu:ant s} named in lhls refiewal application made path in due form of lawAfa

As witness, rnv hand ard netari ? '
Signature: f. !4/" i Kﬁ'ﬂf }”;’/i/)n {Notary Seal] My Commission axpires
Hrinted NEU‘E /0/ ;CUL) /5%/0/@?5! // /«41‘) }

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons,
We, the undersigned eitizens, real estate owners and registered vaters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
cavered by the present application is to be condusted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to
us and has bean a resident or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding
this applicstion.

e ot & LYl falE fecd gl ; g -
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hebory B ﬁi’.’%‘h‘*‘%”““ Dol | st | 1545

& " N f -
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Board of Liguor License Commissioners far the City uf%gﬂgl!;r!e Pease nate that ths & a public document and ugon request
731 East Baltimare Street, 6™ Floar, Baltimore, Maghnrﬁl?ﬁg 7 — |/ willbe pravided to the peneral members of the pubiic
Phane: §10-336-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382 '

03/\13403?:!

Revised January 2017




Jose O. Lopey
Nama and Addrazs of ths awnsrs of the premisa/dird:_ 1 1ARIA A~ HER AN DES o0 bt

STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES [N CONNEETION WITH ALCOHOLIE BEVERABES LAW OF MARYLAND
LWe__Jos€ O.LoPEZ MARIA A-HERNANDES HEREBY
ERTIFY, That (1 em. we ere) the ownar(s) of t%’.ﬁuperty locatedat 3o0! PUBSKY ' H WwAY BALT Z122¢4
Baltimore. City with a Zip Codeof 212 which is named in the present application made to Aoard of Liguor License
Commissioners of Baltimore Gity under the Alcohelic Beverage Lews of Maryland and assent to the  granting of the license applied for,
and hereby authorize the Stete Comptroller, his duly sutharized deputies, inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liguor Lizense
Commissioners of Baltimore City, its duly authorized agants and employees, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State
of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant. the premises upon which the businessis tobe  cerducted, and any and all parts
of the building in which said business is to be conducted, at any and 2l hours,

| hereby that an the Q?dayuf ld}’l-a—-: / . 2017 befare me. the subscriber, anmrypuhhnu the Stateni eZQFJ .inand
fungzdggiz rmaﬂyappefmdjﬂ.g/ Olopr2 dMarnie A Newriguoele
applicant(z) nemed in this application made oath in due form of law'that the matter and Facts contzined I sald wpﬁna!zmmMandmL

Az witness. my hand and notaria) seel. %
S@Tatm%ﬂlm_ ?@‘»‘/M - tary Szal} My Commissian expires Q/@/ 8)_
rinted Nanre: % PN, E/ﬁ/.JAJ{M —'/y/ﬂd)

The follawing nnrﬂﬁnates must be signad by at least 3 persons,
We, the umdersigned citizens, real estste owners and ragistered voters in tha City of Baltimare in which the business
cavered by the present application is to b conducted, certify that the qualifying epplicant(s) is/are persenaly known to
us and has heen a resident or a taxpayer of Baltimara City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding

this application.
s et < ww kT A
/? Paters AV Bypn D 20l ez O(/ “8 S 7S

K%Pm ﬂ /Q/S % 06/%%%}%’. 1] VrS
oty B, [ N0y P 3 Dl | 90 | 1545
C e l'w]( / (ooreg 4224 FanieW MW\\%J 5/53 (5 qeons
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{’/rﬁrnces Winder

Board of Liquor License Commissianers for the City of Baltimore, Plizsn cata that this b  pablic docurmant end gges

731 East Baltimore Street, B* Floor, Baltimare, Marylend 21202 will b2 provided to the generel members of the gublic.
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 4I0-356-4382

Revised Jamary 2007



Jose O. LoPey T
Nam and Address o the owners of tha premise/landlord: MARIA A HER MAN DES

STATEMENT OF BWNER QOF PREMISES REQUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHIOLIC BEVERABES LAW OF MARYLAND
LWy TOSE O.LopPEZ MARIA A-HERNANDE S HERERY
CRTIFY. That { am, we are) the owner(s) of the property located at 30! Pu8SK-yY ' H wAY  BALT 2)22d)
Baltimore, Eity with a Zip Code of 2 12 ﬁfn’- . which is named in the present application made to Beard of Liquor License
Commissieners of Baltimore City under the Aleoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of the license applied far,
and hereby authorize the State Comptraller, s duly autharized deputies, inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liguer License
Commissioners of Baltimore Dity. its duly authorized agents and employees, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State
of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is tobe conducted, and any and all parts
of the building in which said business is to be canducted, st any and all hours.

| hergby certify that on the o< ’7 day of fd Pl / . 207 befors me. the subscriber. a nularv puhlu: of the State nf 4 £ Z {4+, in and

o B8 /Tt 2 2o (3 Togparsanclly appedred Fage O !-c)f‘/'Z o Marnila 4. Newariode
spnkeantis) named [n this rg,vgvd application made oath in due form of law'that the matter and Facts cuutamed in said applicetion ara truz and nm‘reni.

Az witness, my hand and nctarial seal.

Sx*nawm%v 7. ?M"’i w_@lﬂntm Seel] My Commission expires :r/{/&)/ g}_
Printed Nanue y’d, AM.) E/ﬁ////d.(h /W/,d

The follawing cartiﬁuates must be signed by at least 3 persans,
We, tha undersigned citizess, real estate owners and registared voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying spplicant(s) is/are personally known to

us and has been & resident or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding
this pplication,

e & 445’@ Kallland (. % S — .
ﬁ[ ;ﬁ"f"&f‘.ﬁ H © P /g)z{zo?ﬂf,' P, O(/({E d7’//§
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners far the Tity of Baltimore, Plegsa cate thatthis Is @ pablic dopament end g

231 East Baltimore Street, B® Floor, Baltimare. Maryland 21202 will be providad to the general members of the public.
Phane: 410-398-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382

Revised Semvary 207
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l

Name and Address of the awners of the premise/landlord:

Phone Nember

STATEMENT DF OWNER OF PREMISES REQLIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

(. WE) HERERY
CRTIFY, That { am. we are} the awner(s) of the property located at
Baltimore. City with a Zip Code of . which is named in the present application made to  Board of Liquar Llcense

Commissioners of Baltimare City under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of the license applied for,
and hereby authorize the State Comptrolter. his duly authorized deputies. inspectars  and clerks. the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners af Baltimare City, its duly authorized agents and emplayees, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State
nf Maryland, to inspect and search, withou! warrant, the premises upon which the businessis to be conducted, and any and all parts

of the building in which said business is to be conducted. at any and &l hours.

[ hereby certify that an the day of . 20__, befare me, the subseriber, a notary public of the State of Linand

for . personally appearad

the

applicant(s) namad in this renewal application made oath in due farm of law that the matter and facts contained in said application ere true and casrect,

As witness, my hand and nptarial seal.

Signature: [Natary Seal] My Commission expires

Frinted Name:

The tollowing certificates must be signed by at least 3 persens,
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered vaters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present applicatian is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicent(s) is/are personally known to
us and has bean a resident or & taxpayer of Baltimora City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding

this applicatian.

® W% 3302/ecs b |

Lo /e &z 7 942

Board of Liquor License Commissianers for the City of Baltimare.
23| East Baltimare Street, B" Floar, Baltimare, Maryland 21207
Phone: 410-336-4377 Fax: 40-345-4382

Revised Janary 2007

Plzase note that this is o public document and wpon request
wili bie pravided to the general members of the public.




add tional /4@%%7&% ﬁﬂ 360/ Pidaski M

Name and Address of the ownzrs of the premise/lendlord: Phone Humber:

STATEMENT 0IF GWHER OF PREMISES REDUIRED IN CONNEETION WITH ALCGHOLIE BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

(I. WE) HEREBY
CRTIFY, That (1 am, we are) the owner(s) of the property located st .
Baltimare, City with a Zip Cade of . which is named in the present application made ta Board of Liguar License

Commissioners of Baltimare City under the Alcoholic Beverane Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of the license applied for.
and hereby suthorize the State Comptraler. his duly authsrized deputies, inspectars  and clerks. the Buard of Liguar License
Commissioners of Baltimere City. its duly authorized agents and employees, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State
gf Maryland, te inspect and search, without warrant, the pramises upon which the business is to e conducted, and any and all parts
of the building in which said business is to be conducted, at any and all hours,

F hereby ceetify that on the day of . 4. before me. the subscriber, 2 notary public of the State of .in and
for , persanally appeared the
applicant(s) named in this ranewal spplicatios made oath in due form af law that the matter and facts conmtained in said application are true and correct.

As witness, my hand ard notaria seaf.

Signature: {Matary Seall My Commission expires

Printed Hame:

The foltawing certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons,
We. the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered vaters in the Dity of Baltimare in which the businass
covered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are persanally known ta
us and has been a resident or & taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding
this application.

@ et il At

Board of Liguer License Commissioners for the City of Baltimare. Plezse note thatthis s 2 bl document ond upon

231 East Baltimore Street, B Floor, Baltimare, Maryland 21202 will ke grovided to the general members of the public
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382

Revised January 2617



*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you have a
professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*
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5 ) Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annuat-Renewsl « | License-Transfer » | One-Day = | AddNewlitense = | Query = { Help =
license Detail
Ciose the Lécené.:éi:g [ Printi_iceﬁmt‘,?m.".".mé { Print Renewal Letter i | <<GoBack . |
License Info
License Num LBD7 409 Ceri Num: 1158 Fee; $1,320.00  Stolus, Renewed
License Date5/1/2017 License Year: 2017

CR Number: 11781406

Payment Date:  ****

2014 - 2017 TPP Paid
2017 Traders License

% Update Inin

Add Adull Entertainment License
] Add New Adult Entertainement License *
Location

Corp Name: MVP ENTERTAINMENT, LLC
Trade Name: CLUB 347
Ione Code: 25
Phone: 410-547-0414

Block MNum: 347 Street: CALVERT 3TREET NORTH
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD Tip: 21202

CR Number: 11781606

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST & SECOND FLOORS FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:
AFPROVED FOR LIVE ENTERTAINMENT

"

Edit the License Location Info Al -Alternate Maifing Address ;
License Owners
First Naome  {Last Name  [Street City Siate iip Action iChange Owner
RONALD PERSAUD  |2009-1 WOOQDLAWN DRIVE BALTIMORE iMD 21207 ﬁEduiEz . .Remove Owner... |
Comments
Date Comment Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx 1d=321178 57212017



Page 2 of 2

G4/27)2017 Conlacted Ronald Persaud and informed him thatl he needs to file g transfer application ora
hardship within 180 days of 12/6/2016 or the license will expire, TRA

06/07/2016 ?!'géilosjiéé -PROTEST OF RENEWAL 201 6- PROTEST WITHDRAWN WITH TERMS (3-0 VOTE) TO RENEW E--DE!Eigi

03/16/2016 reviewed 2014 renewal application-LLC is not in good standing-must submit certificale of good
standing before license is released. ND

02/09/2015/2/2/2015 Alcoho! Awareness Certified John § Murray expires 2/2/2019 [ Delete |

09/09/04 Public Hearing re: Viclation of rule 4.10{a}and rule 4.18.DECISION: RULE 4.10{aj GUILTY | -
09/29/2004]$100 OR } DAYS AND RULE 4.18 DISMISSED + $125 ADM.FEE. LICENSEE PAID 5125 ADMFEE AND | De]etig
TOOK 1 DAY SUSPENSION.

09/10/2004|09/09/04 FINE PAID iN FULL FOR 5/20/04 HEARING (2466] { Delete |

05/20/04 Public Hearing re: Violation of rules 4.05(a),4.05(b) . Art.28,5ec.11-304{d) (2}, rule 3.02
and rule 416, [1/11/04) DECISION: RULE 4.05{a)GUILTY $300 GR 5 DAYS/SUSFENDED $300-FINE | .
05/21/200413200 OR 2 DAYS.RULE 4.05{b)DISMISSED,aRT.2B,5EC. 11-304 (D) {2)GUILTY 8500 OR & | Deleii.ri
DAYSSUSPENDED $300-FINE $200 OR 2 BAYS.RULE 3.02 GUILTY 500 OR 5 DAYS,AND RULE 4,14
DISMISSED. FINE $900 OR 9 DAYS + §125 ADM.FEE = §1025

[ Print History (Print Card) |

3’ Dele%‘é“}

r .Delet?f;

License num; LBD7 409 Address: 347 CALVERT STREET NORTH
Trode Name: CLUB 347

Commeni:

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=321178 5/272017



HAAYLAND BUSINESSERPRESS

© Marylaﬂd Business Express # Home . & Log In / Create Account

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
MVP ENTERTAINMENT, LLC: W10178127

General information Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Departmant 1D Number:
WiL178127

Business Name;
MR ENTERTAINMENT, LLG

Principal Office:
355 N CALVERT STREEY
BALTIMORE MD 21202

Resident Agent:

RONALD PERSAUD

355 N. CALVERT STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21202

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS 1S 1N GOOD STANDING
» Qrder Certificate of Status

Business Type:
GOMESTIC LLO

Business Code:
ERNTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATHINS

Drate of Formation/ Registration:
07/19/2004

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
NiA

Close Status:
N/A

@ New Search

¥ Business Entity Search
¥ General Information
I3 Document Order

C3 Contact information



i, M.ICHAEL L. HIGGS OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS
" STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERT[FY THAT THE DEPARTMENT BY LA
- STATE, 1S THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO LIMITED
" LIABILITY COMPANIES , OR THE RIGHTS OF LMTED”LIABH,ITY;COWANIES TO
~ TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STA'I'E AND THAT 1 AMTHE P PER m ER TO EXECUTE
THIS CER'I IFICATE. ' :

._ 1 FURTHER CERTIFY THAT MVP ENTERTA]NMENT LLC (W 10]78127) REGISTERED JULY'19,
:_:__2004 I8 A LIMITED LIABILITY CO : ANY EXISTING UNDER"AND EY VIRTUE'GF THE WS

| -TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING TO TR.ANSACI‘ _BU.SINESS

g .IN WIT NESS WHEREOF I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE
E SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF. ASSESSMENTS AND TAXA'HON fo! MARYL
_BALTIMORE ON TI-HS SEP’I'EMBER 13 2017




PROPOSED LOCATION: 3601 Polaskl ﬁsg\wau;

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

3

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA

“A” BEER & WINE

“B" BEER & WINE

“C” BEER & WINE

“D” BEER & WINE

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR A,-

“A-2" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR __

“B” BEER, WINE & I1QUOR

“C” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

- “D” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“BD7™ BEER, WINE & LIQUOR E E

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

PREPARED BY: M\Ml Yerea DATE: C’\\,‘@\l Vr
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Inspection Reports - Transfer New ApplicationClub 3472017-08-24T09 34 34 Page 1 of 2
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimare City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS
Licensee Information (Trade Name): ICIub 347 I
Corgaration Nome: h’lVP Entertainmeny LLC |
Location Address: 3601 Pulaski Highway
License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor
is the establishment open and aperating in o safe and sanitary manner? | No
{if not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING) |
15 the iocation within 300 feet of Church and/or Schoo!? | Ng
Date Posted? IB/23/2017 i
Date Removed? | |
Are there any other licensed estoblishments within o two block radius? yé_;
Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:
See attached map
Comments and Follow-up Items{s) (please niote any issues or concerns obaut the location):
Application for the transfer of license presently located at 347 N. Calvert St. to 3601 Pulaski Highway a
nd request to add live entertainment.
Insert Photo of Sign and location:
http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  9/6/2017



Inspection Reports - Transfer New ApplicationClub 3472017-08-24T09_34 34 Page 2 of 2
Inspector Name Date and Time
li:08.w | baltimore\john.howard |{ [8/24/2017 | [0:24:38 am
Name of Licensee (if present)

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLL.C Inspections/ layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 9/6/2017



Inspection Reports - Ronald PersaudPosting Repori2017-08-24T09 11_05 Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 €. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicont{s} Name: IRonaId Persaud |

Address of Premises: |3501 Pulaski Highway l

inspector: | |j:04,w|baltimore\john, howard !

Date Posted: |B/23/2017 |

Time Posted: |12,55 PM J

Date Rechecked: lB/S/ZDl? |

Time Rechecked; 12:10 BM |

Manager or Qwner when sign posted: !

Summary on location of sign posted:

Pasted on front window

Summary on locabion of sign rechecked:

Sign remained as pasted for the required 10 days period.

insert Photo of Sign and location:

http://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 9/6/2017



Inspection Reports - Ronald PersaudPosting Report2017-08-24T09_11_05 Page 2 of 2

http://portal2013 .baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspeciions/ layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 9/6/2017



Inspection Reports - CLUB 347Compliance2016-10-28T09_34 44

BLLC Compliance Inspection

Page 1 of 3

Licensee information

Address: 347 CALVERT STREET NORTH 21202

Trade Name: ZCLUB 347

Corporation Name |MVP ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

Type of License:  Ciass "8D7" Beer, Wine and Liquos

Date/Time of Inspection: ‘10/28/2916 I l9:34:44AM 1

Marager/Licerisee IRDn Persaud I

Open/Closed Stotus
Open/Closed. Qpen

Closed Date:

External Appearonce

Clean and Free of Debris: Satisfactory

Business Records
Troders License:  Yes
Alcohol Awareness Certification Date  2/3/2015
Issued: C
Public Sufety

Exits Marked, Unobstricted: yas
Cutdoor Seating Capacity: ]:]

Adult Entertoinment - if Applicoble

License Is Valid: [ig/A o

Vigtations

Vielation ssued:  Np

Viclations Noted:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx

9/6/2017



Inspection Reports - CLUB 347Compliance2016-10-28T09 34 44 Page 2 of 3

Wrap-Up

Instructions Given to Licenseg:

Inspector’s Comments:

Phato Taken:

Owner Email: l I

Submitted by Inspector 1.0, w{baltimore\john.howard |

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 9/6/2017



Inspection Reports - CLUB 347Compliance2016-10-28T09 34 44 Page 3 of 3

http://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx 9/6/2017
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October 5, 2017

Licensee(s): Qing Chen and Hou Yin Chen
Chen's Hong Kong Restaurant at Baltimore, Inc., T/a Paul Chen Hong Kong Restaurant
2426-32 N, Charles Street 21218

Class: “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Request for a hardship extension.

Board’s information:

(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Qing Chen (50%); and (2) Hou Yin Chen (50%).

(b) Corporate Standing: Chen’s Hong Kong Restaurant at Baltimore, Inc. is a MD Corporation and as of 8/20/2017
is in good standing.

{c) Timeline of request: On 9/5/2017 staff received hardship letter request from the licensee(s) for the licensee.
According to request the establishment was closed as of 6/8/2017. The first 180 days of the hardship extension runs
until 12/5/2017. As the hardship letter was filed within 180 days, this hardship extension request meets the
requirements of Alc. Bev. Art. 12-2202 as it was filed within the 180 day period (on or before December §, 2017).

Board's Decision:



Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6t Floor

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Re: Intention to Close for Renovations & Advance-Hardship Extension
License Number LB172
Chen’s Hong Kong Restaurant
2426-32 N. Charles Street
Baltimore MD 21218

Dear Liquor License Commissioners:

This is a letter notifying the board that the business known as Chen’s Hong Kong Restaurant
located on 2426-32 N. Charles Street Baltimore MD 21218 will be scheduled to close June 8%
2017 for a period of 6 months or more. The establishment has received zoning approval for

remodeling and renovations. A copy of the zoning permit and new floor plans will be attached
with this letter for review.

Due to the timing of things, it is likely that we will require a 180 day hardship extension, under
Alcohol Beverages Rules and Regulations Rule 2.15 and 2.15. In the event that the establishment

will be beyond 180 days, please also accept this as a request for a hardship extension. Thank you
for your kind cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Y
-~ . p—— -
e

Qing Chen
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Department Of Housing And Community Development Permit No.: COM2017-03229
Division Of Construction And Building Inspection

THIS WRITYEN INSTRUMENT, WHEN PROPERLY VALIDATED, CONSTITUTES AUTHORITY FOR DOING OR RECEIVING THE THINGS INDICATE ol | N E d

bl ; A e vuo, LUt E5 H it = THINGS WDt ED BY THE FEES O CHARGES SHOWN IN THE APPROPRIATE SPACES HELOW, ANY AND
éki{’i{:if‘g "!;SR’;E‘:}O?E ()’E R,FLEEVFD t‘}mD,‘ER THIS WRITTEN fN_STRUMENT SHALL BE DONE OR RECEIVED TN STRICT COMPLIANCE WiTH THE APPLICATION HERETOFORE FILED [N THIS {}EFAF{T?\-‘EE.‘ST FOR THE AL{THG;UTY
j‘-:J'l'}{é NED HERE!! ;“i"\t\e‘l,[;uE.‘%G ANY AND ALL AFFR(?VEI.} DRAWINGS AND OTHER DATA OR INFORMATION ATTACHED THERETE, AND SUBIECT 7D ANY AND ALL LAWS, ORDINANCES, RIZLES AND REGULATIONS IV EFFECT
M THE LITY OF BALTIMORE AND THE STATE(OF MARYLAND, WARNING: IT IS UNLAWFUL TO WORK BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 7:00 BM AND 7:50 AM WITHIN 306 FEET OF A DWELLING

WARNING: IT 1S UNLAWFUL TO CONCEAL ANY WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY THIS DEPARTMENT.
WARD SEC. BLOCK LOT [ ISSUE DATE| EXP.DATE DISTRICT |MINOR PRIVILEGE [DRAWINGS ATTACHED PLANS NO.

12 08 3624 035 BI2[H7 52118 503 Y 2077-293

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2426 N CHARLES ST

K/A ADDRESS:

OWNER: QING CHEN ADDR: 2426 N.CHARLES STREEIPHONE

LESSEE: ADDR: PHONE .

PRIME CONTH: PHONE: LIC. NO. ;
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR: PHONE: LIC. NO. :

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR: PHONE: LIC. NO. ;

GAS FITTER: PHONE: LIC. NO. :

HVAC & R CONTR.: PHONE: LIC. NO.
ARCHITECT: PHONE: LIC. NO. ;

ENGINEER: PHONE: LIC. NG. :

WORK COST:  $250,000.00 | LAND USE CODES: 5810 0000 0000 0000] UNDERPINNING: N INTERIOR DEMOLITION: Y

JAISE THE ROOF IN THE REAR OF THE BUILDING TO MATCH THE FRONT OF BUILDING, COMPLETE INTERIOR
REMODELING OF THE KITCHEN, DINING AREA AND RESTROOMS, COMPLETE NEW HVAC-RTU SYSTEMS FOR THIS
3UILDING AS PER PLANS AS PER CODE.

AN AMENDED PERMIT MUST BE OBTAINED STATING NAME OF CONTRACTOR BEFORE ANY WORK CAN BE STARTED,

Property site must be kept clean of trash & debris & maintained secured as per code for the duration of the construction project.
A building permit DOES NOT constitute approval by or compliance with any deed restrictions, covenants, easements, or funding sources.

100 100000 J500- 155000 a00men | 00 - 0000 Co- S0 TSt S T3 I RV ST TN k1) T TGO o0 T oR 00 TR T T-OUG000- 2 5000- 150 302-A 00 400
PER. INGP, MISC, G, USE NEW BLDG. ADDITIONS

105.00
00T -DO0T00 FET- TER S0 -4 00450 | 00 1- D00 It ST a-a00a0 IO OO RO IR IS A AT T OO TE T T e e T -OUO0T- 2600 1 EE A U0 e 10
ALTERATIONS o MISC. CONET. ELECT. HYDRONIS/STEAM HEAT

1,610.00 | ReFaRrs 486.00
TCUT-OUOT00. 2600 1 00510 | 00 1 00au s e s S 03Tty I BRI e e 1 TOUTTIGD00-Zat- 1 SHEUE-A005 10 T -TO0G P n0- BBt S T
DHSTRIGEXH AR COND DS, TaiE FIRE FUEL-BURNING BOUPMENT
130.00 180.00 20.00 545.00

2G0T LOLGNE Jul0- TR 0T R005 50 | TU0 T COto Ut e 1 B AT e 20 T T-LOONOT 2800 58307 500550 G T O0T By Do St Au B T TOUT-U000G0- 150G T0ZEGCET0250
ELEVATOR PLUNBING 8 & E CONTROL CHAP TAX

440,00 179.00
VOO T GUODT PGt TSI 0uasy | 10 O00000. JEo0 T So 3 e tsaD T T e TR ST ana Ty L R TS I e W e o) TOTAL FEES:
RAZING GUARANTY FUND AND FILING FEE LOW VOLTAGETELECOM PENALTY * 3 850.00

150.00 45.00 oIl

THE AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREIN MAY NOT BE VALIDLY EXERCISED PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THERE IS A PRESUMPTION OF

LEAD-BASED PAINT IN PROPERTIES CONSTRUCTED PRICR TO
UNTIL AND AFTER ALL OF THE FEES APPEARING HEREON HAVE BEEN PAID 1950, PROTECT WORKERS AND TENANTS BY USING THE

AND EVIDENCE THEREOF APPEARS iN THIS SPACE. LEAD-SAFE WORK PRACTICES FOUND IN THE CODE OF
MARYLAND REGULATIONS SECTION 26.02.07.
. THE AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREIN DOES NOT AUTHORIZE THE
ﬁm PERFORMANCE OF ANY WORK IN, ON, UNDER OR OVER ANY
ANE-114 STREET, HIGHWAY, ALLEY, SIDEWALK OR ANY OTHER PUBLIC
WAY, UNLESS PERMISSION TO DO 50 HAS BEEN FIRST SECURED
MICHAEL BRAVERMAN FROM THE PROPER AUTHORITY, FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT
LOF- IRE ON REPORT AN
BUILDING OFFICIAL RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMITS, T0 ACGU ONE, OR TO

EMERGENCY EXCAVATION CALL 410-396-2688, EMAIL
STREETCUTS@BALTIMORECITY.GOV, OR VISIT 200 N, HOLLIDAY
STREET - LOBBY COUNTER 4.
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annuai-Renewal » | LUcense-Transfer v | One-Day v | AddNew License =+ | Query ¥ | Help +

License Detail

[ Closethelicense .. ! [ . Printlicense. .} [ PrintRenewal Lefter. .. o} | u=<GoBack. .
license Info
License Num: LB 172 Cert Num: 0357 Fee: $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2017 License Year: 2017

CR Number: 14280300

Payment Date:  04-19-17

2014 - 2017 TPP Paid 7% N
2017 Trader's License ¥ ¥ |.::Update:Info.;

Add Adult Enterfainment License
[: s Aod New Adult Entertainement License .o '.-]

Location

Corp Name: CHEN'S HONG KONG RESTAURANT AT BALTIMORE, INC.
Trade Nome: PAUL CHEN HONG KONG RESTAURANT
lone Code: 21
Phone: 410-235-8744

Block Num: 2426-32 Street: CHARLES STREET NORTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21218

CR Number: 14280300

Portion of Business Used:
USE FIRST FLOCR FOR RESTAURANT

Restriction:

(.. :Editthe License Location Info__ .- }{ .- Alternate Mailing Address . |
License Owners
First Name |Last Name [Street City State iip Action Change Owner
QUNG CHEN 2426 N. CHARLES STREET  |BALTIMORE MD  [21218 | Edit] [[::Remove Owner. . |
HOU YIN  |CHEN 2426 N. CHARLES STREET ~ |BALTIMORE [MD  [21218 [(Edit] |F. Remove Owner: |
Comments

! I i )

httn://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx ?1d=320373 9/11/2017



Page 2 of 2

Date Comment Action
04/10/2011 4/11 Transfer of ownership, B-BWL restaurant license, Hou Yin Chen. Qing Chen, New Hong ?_.-De!_et?‘-fé
Kong Restaurant, inc. GBIy

k -: PrintHistory. (Print Card). il

License num LB 172 Address: 2426-32 CHARLES STREET NORTH
Trade Name: PAUL CHEN HONG KONG RESTAURANT

Comment:

L Add Comment v

Hold info

Powered by:

httnt//halt-intra-srv/its/LicenseDetail.asnx 21d=320373 0/11/2017



HARYLAND BUS{:&]BS&!PR&'ES

@ Maryland Business Express

CHERN'S HONG KONG RESTAURANT AT BALTIMORE INC.: D13892187

General information  Filing History  Personal Property

General information

& Home o Login/Create Account

Deparimant 1D Number:
13882187

Business Nama:
CHEN'S HONG KONG RESTAURANT AT BALTIMORE INC.

Principal Office:
2426 N CHARLES 8T.
BALTIMGORE MD 21218

Residant Agent:
CHEN, LING

2426 N CHARLES 8T,
BALTIMGRE MD 21218

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESSE 15 IN GOOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Btatus

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
12/2172090

State of Formation:
f4D

Stock Siatus:
STOCK

Ciose Status:
WO

& Business Endity Search
- General information
3 Gocument Order

3 Contact Information

Q. New Search



